(CHICAGO BOARD OFTIONS EXCHANGE

Information Circular 1C04-07

Date:  January 22, 2004

To: Membership

From: Legal Division

Re: 2003 Information Circulars

Following is a list of the Information Circulars issued by the Exchange during 2003. Any questions with regard to a
specific circular may be directed to the department or committee that issued the notice.

Circular

2003 INFORMATION CIRCULARS

Subject

1C03-01

1C03-02

1C03-03

1C03-04

1C03-05

1C03-06

1C03-07

1C03-08

1C03-09

IC03-10-A

1C03-10-B

IC03-11

1C03-12

1C03-13

Fee Reductions for the Quarter Beginning January 1,
2003

Allocation of Option Classes

Reallocation of Option Classes
Telecommunication Fees

Vice-Chairman

2002 Information Circulars

Group Medical Insurance for CBOE Seat Owners

System Enhancements — Complex Orders and
Linkage

Member Letter
2003 Committees
Six Foot Limit on Market-Maker Hand-Held Tethers

SEC Letter on Payment for Order Flow and
Internalization

Full Value LEAPS® on the S&P 100 Index (OEX®)

Void

Issued By

Office of the Chairman

Allocation Committee
Allocation Committee
Office of the Chairman
Board of Directors

Legal

Lessor Advisory Committee

Trading Operations

William J. Brodsky
Mark Duffy
Facilities
Executive

Index Floor Procedure
Committee

Date
Issued
01-02-03
01-07-03
01-08-03
01-08-03
01-08-03
01-14-03
01-23-03

01-23-03

01-23-03
01-24-03
03-14-03

01-29-03

01-29-03



IC03-14

1C03-15

1C03-16

1C03-17

1C03-18

1C03-19

1C03-20

1C03-21

1C03-22

1C03-23

1C03-24

1C03-25

1C03-26

1C03-27

1C03-28

1C03-29

1C03-30

1C03-31

1C03-32

1C03-33

1C03-34

1C03-35

1C03-36

1C03-37

1C03-38

1C03-39

Member Petitions

Formatting Market-Maker (M-Origin) and Away
Market-Maker Orders (N-Origin)

Allocation of Option Classes
Member Petitions

Revised Fee Structure for Equity and QQQ, Market-
Makers and DPM'’s

William Brodsky Membership Letter
Member Voting Results Hotline
Election Certificate

William Brodsky Membership Letter

Russell 2000 Index Options — July Contract Month
to be Added

CBOE Comment Letters on Payment for Order
Flow, Internalization and the BOX

Exchange-Traded Funds at CBOE

Void

LEAP Conversion Schedule for all Cycles
Open Interest Newsletter

2003 Committees

Market Linkage Implementation

Void

Membership Meeting

Allocation of Option Classes

Allocation of Option Classes

Full Value LEAPS® on the iShares S&P 100 (OEF)
Allocation of Option Classes

Voluntary Delisting of Option Classes
Complex Order TNT Entry

Solicitation for Lead Market Makers (LMMs) in the
S&P 100 (OEX)

Daniel Koutris, John Smollen,
John Streibich, Edward Tilly
and Alvin Wilkinson

Trading Systems Support

Allocation Committee
Office of the Secretary

Financial Planning

William Brodsky

Office of the Secretary
Corporate Secretary

Corporate Communications
Research

William Brodsky, Mark Duffy,
Edward Joyce

Trading Operations

Trading Systems Support
Public Relations
Mark F. Duffy

Trading Operations

Office of the Chairman
Allocation Committee
Allocation Committee
William F. Nauss
Allocation Committee
Allocation Committee
Trading Operations
Index Market

Development/Market
Performance Committee

01-31-03

02-05-03

02-05-03

02-05-03

02-12-03

02-12-03

02-12-03

02-13-03

02-14-03

02-19-03

02-21-03

02-24-03

02-11-03

02-24-03

02-28-03

03-03-03

03-05-03

03-05-03

03-05-03

03-10-03

03-20-03

03-20-03

03-21-03

03-20-03



1C03-40

1C03-41

1C03-42

1C03-43

1C03-44

1C03-45

1C03-46

1C03-47

1C03-48

1C03-49

1C03-50

IC03-51

1C03-52

1C03-53

1C03-54

IC03-55

1C03-56

1C03-57

1C03-58

1C03-59

1C03-60

1C03-61

1C03-62

1C03-63

Partnership with John B. Drake School/Borders
Book Drive “Gift of Reading”

Hybrid-Vendor Demonstrations

Cincinnati Stock Exchange

Market Maker Fee Reductions for the Quarter
Beginning April 1, 2003

Open Interest Newsletter
Membership Meeting
PAR Changes and Auto-Book

March 2003 Market Share Incentive Plan (MIP)
Results Available

CBOE Celebrates 30

Near North Insurance and William J. Brodsky

Relocation of Option Classes

Solocitation for Designated Primary Market-Makers
(DPMs)

CBOE Hybrid Trading System (HyTS)

Relocation of DPMs and Trading Crowds on the
Floor

Relocation of Option Classes
Open Interest Newsletter
Membership Meeting
Relocation of Option Classes
CBOE Extended Hours Trading
Hybrid RCN Screen

Hybrid RCN Screen (Revised)

Senate Repeal of 60/40 Tax Treatment for Options
and Commodities Dealers

60/40 Repeal Rescinded

Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Mock Trading;
Testing and Initial Rollout Classes

Office of the Chairman

Systems Operations/Trading

Operations
Office of the Chairman

Office of the Chairman

Public Relations
Office of the Chairman
Trading Operations

Accounting

Office of the Chairman

CBOE Audit Committee,

Duane Kullberg, Silas Keehn,
Daniel Koutris, Roderick
Palmore, Eugene S. Sunshine

Allocation Committee

Modified Trading System
Appointments Committee

Trading Operations

Allocation Committee

Allocation Committee
Public Relations
Office of the Chairman
Allocation Committee
Trading Operations
Trading Operations
Trading Operations

Office of the Chairman

Amy Zisook

Trading Operations

03-20-03

03-21-03

03-24-03

04-01-03

04-02-03

04-08-03

04-10-03

04-15-03

04-16-03

04-23-03

04-24-03

04-28-03

04-29-03

05-01-03

04-29-03

05-05-03

05-06-03

05-09-03

05-14-03

05-16-03

05-16-03

05-19-03

05-21-03

05-27-03



1C03-64

1C03-65

1C03-66

1C03-67

1C03-68

1C03-69

1C03-70

1C03-71

1C03-72

1C03-73

IC03-74

IC03-75

1C03-76

1C03-77

1C03-78

1C03-79

1C03-80

1C03-81

1C03-82

1C03-83

1C03-84

1C03-85

1C03-86

1C03-87

1C03-88

Delay in Further Rollout of Linkage

Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Functional
Overview

CBOEdirect Hybrid (HyTS) Trading System
Frequently Asked Questions

Visit of U.S. Representative Steny Hoyer (D-MD)
Membership Meeting

Hybrid Launch

Allocation of Option Classes

Rule Filing Approval Orders on CBOE Member
Website

Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout
Training Sessions in Hybrid
New Vendor Service — NYSE LiquidityQuote

Full Value 2003 Leaps on American & European
Style Expiration S&P 100 Indexes (OEX & XEO)

and Options on iShares S&P 100 Index Fund (OEF)

Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout
Training Session in Hybrid

Allocation of Option Classes

Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout

Open Interest Newsletter

Solicitation for Lead Market-Makers (LMMS) in the

S&P 500 (SPX)

Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout
Payment for Orderflow (PFOF)
Relocation of Option Classes

Selection of Nominees for the BOD’s, Nominating
Committee and MTS Appointments Committee

Relocation of Option Classes
Payment for Order Flow

Membership Committee Meeting Schedule and
Application Submission Deadline

Trading Operations

Trading Operations

Trading Operations

William Brodsky
Office of the Chairman
Public Relations
Allocation Committee

Legal

Trading Operations
Trading Systems Support

Systems Operations/Trading
Systems Support

Willaim F. Nauss

Trading Operations
Trading Systems Support
Allocation Committee
Trading Operations

Public Relations

Index Market Development and

Market Performance
Committee

Trading Operations
Floor Directors Committee
Allocation Committee

Nominating Committee

Allocation Committee
Floor Directors Committee

Membership Committee

06-05-03

06-09-03

06-09-03

06-09-03

06-10-03

06-10-03

06-11-03

06-12-03

06-18-03

06-20-03

06-24-03

06-25-03

06-26-03

07-01-03

07-08-03

07-09-03

07-10-03

07-17-03

07-18-03

07-21-03

07-22-03

07-28-03

07-29-03

07-29-03

08-04-03



1C03-89

1C03-90

1C03-91

1C03-92

1C03-93

1C03-94

1C03-95

1C03-96

1C03-97

1C03-98

1C03-99

1C03-100

1C03-101

1C03-103

1C03-103

IC03-104

IC03-105

1C03-106

1C03-107

1C03-108

1C03-109

IC03-110

IC03-111

Distribution of Daily and Expiration New Strike
Memos

Transfer of Option Classes

Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout
Allocation of Option Classes

Transfer of Option Classes

Partnership with John B. Drake School Back to
School Supply Drive

Hybrid Quote-Lock Timer
Blood Drive

Individual One-Sided Quotes From In-Crowd
Market-Maker’s in Hybrid Classes

Persons Who Have Submitted Their Names to Fill
Vacancies on the Board of Directors, the
Nominating Committee and the MTS Committee
Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout
Allocation of Option Classes

Launch of Futures on VIX

Persons Who Have Submitted Their Names to Fill
Vacancies on the Board of Directors, the
Nominating Committee and the MTS Committee
Persons Who Have Submitted Their Names to Fill
Vacnacies on the Board of Directors, the
Nominating Committee and the MTS Committee

Visit by Dow Jones & Company

Membership Committee Meeting Schedule
Revisions

Nominating Committee Meetings

Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout

Open Interest Newsletter

Persons Who Have Submitted Their Names to Fill
Vacancies on the Board of Directors, the
Nominating Committee and the MTS Committee
Persons Who Have Submitted Their Names to Fill
Vacancies on the Board of Directors, the

Nominating Committee and the MTS Committee

Autofade Enhancement

Trading Systems Support

Allocation Committee
Trading Operations

Allocation Committee
Allocation Committee

Office of the Chairman

Legal
Human Resources

Trading Systems Support

Nominating Committee

Trading Operations

Allocation Committee

Office of the Chairman

Nominating Committee

Nominating Committee

Office of the Chairman

Membership

Nominating Committee
Trading Operations
Public Relations

Nominating Committee

Nominating Committee

Trading Operations

08-04-03

08-07-03

08-12-03

08-11-03

08-12-03

08-19-03

08-14-03

08-20-03

08-25-03

08-28-03

08-29-03

09-03-03

09-05-03

09-08-03

09-8-03

09-10-03

09-15-03

09-15-03

09-17-03

09-22-03

09-22-03

09-23-03

09-24-03



IC03-112

IC03-113

IC03-114

IC03-115

IC03-116

IC03-117

IC03-118

IC03-119

1C03-120

1C03-121

1C03-122

1C03-123

1C03-124

1C03-125

1C03-126

1C03-127

1C03-128

1C03-129

1C03-130

1C03-131

1C03-132

1C03-133

1C03-134

IC03-135

Allocation of Option Classes

Selection of Nominees for the Board of Directors,
the Nominating Committee and the MTS
Appointments Committee

Persons Who Have Submitted Their Names to Fill
Vacancies on the Board of Directors, the
Nominating Committee and the MTS Committee
Floor Broker Workstation (FBW) Enhancements

Nominating Committee Open Meetings

Compensation of the Members of the Office of the
Chairman

Hybrid Quote-Lock Timer
Membership Meeting
New RCN Option Ticker

Membership Vote Regarding Proposed Governance
Changes

GTC Contingency Orders

Candidates for the Board of Directors, the
Nominating Committee and the MTS Appointments
Committee

Exchange Governance

Allocation of Option Classes

Qualification and Election of Candidates for the
Board of Directors

Transfer of an Option Class

Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout
Memberhsip Voting Results Hotline
Annual Membership Meeting

Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout

Special Membership Meeting Adjournment

Annual Membership Meeting
Special Membership Meeting Adjournment

CBOE Innovation and Liquidity for the 21% Century

Allocation Committee

Nominating Committee

Nominating Committee

Trading Operations
Nominating Committee

Compensation Committee

Trading Operations
Office of the Chairman
Trading Operations

Board of Directors

Trading Operations

Nominating Committee

Governance Committee
Allocation Committee

Nominating Committee

Allocation Committee
Trading Operations

Office of the Secretary
Office of the Secretary

Trading Operations

Special Memberhsip Meeting

Adjournment
Office of the Chairman
Election Committee

Office of the Chairman and
Board of Directors

09-24-03

09-24-03

09-25-03

09-26-03

09-25-03

09-29-03

10-02-03

10-08-03

10-23-03

10-08-03

10-17-03

10-14-03

10-15-03

10-15-03

10-16-03

10-20-03

10-17-03

10-20-03

10-21-03

10-24-03

10-27-03

10-28-03

10-28-03

10-29-03



1C03-136

1C03-137

1C03-138

1C03-139

1C03-140

1C03-141

1C03-142

1C03-143

IC03-144

IC03-145

IC03-146

IC03-147

IC03-148

1C03-149

1C03-150

IC03-151

1C03-152

IC03-153

IC03-154

IC03-155

IC03-156

IC03-157

IC03-158

IC03-159

1C03-160

IC03-161

1C03-162

Election Certificate

Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout
Membership Meeting

Membership Meeting

CBOE’s Annual Holiday Food Drive
Annual Election Ballot

Allocation of Option Classes
Allocation of Option Classes

Revised Procedure for Activating Membership
Membership Meeting

Hybrid Terminal Stands

Open Interest Newsletter

Membership Voting Results Hotline
Membership Meeting

Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout
Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout
Allocation of Option Classes

Annual Election Certificate

Membership Committee Meeting Schedule and
Application Submission Deadline

Compliance with Final Judgment Agreed to With the

Department of Justice

CBOE 2004 Initiatives

CBOE Enhanced and the Enclosed Ballot
Membership Meetings on December 4™ and
December 8" — Membership Vote on Thursday,
December 18"

Floor Broker Workstation (FBW) Enhancements

Hybrid Quote Lock Timer

New Web Page Featuring Legal and Regulatory
Information

Allocation of Option Classes

Office of the Secretary
Trading Operations

Office of the Chairman
Office of the Chairman
Corporate Communications
Election Committee
Allocation Committee
Allocation Committee
Membership

Office of the Chairman
Facilities

Corporate Communications
Office of the Secretary
Office of the Chairman
Trading Operations
Trading Operations
Allocation Committee
Office of the Secretary

Membership

Legal

Office of the Chairman
Board of Directors

Office of the Chairman

Trading Operations
Legal

Legal

Allocation Committee

10-29-03

10-31-03

11-04-03

11-06-03

11-07-03

11-07-03

11-07-03

11-07-03

11-10-03

11-12-03

11-18-03

11-19-03

11-18-03

11-20-03

11-21-03

11-21-03

11-21-03

11-21-03

11-26-03

11-26-03

12-1-03

12-2-03

12-1-03

12-4-03

12-5-03

12-4-03

12-11-03



1C03-163

IC03-164

IC03-165

1C03-166

IC03-167

1C03-168

1C03-169
1C03-170

IC03-171

IC03-172

Membership Voting Results Hotline
2004 Committees
Holiday Gifts

CBOE & CBOT Reach Agreement on Exercise
Right Privileges

Membership Meeting

Special Vote Certificate

Void

Solicitation for Electronic Designated Primary
Market-Makers (e-DPM’s) and Remote Market-
Maker (RMM’s)

Mark Duffy Memo to CBOE Members

CBOE Constitution and Rules Now Available on
CBOE Public Website

f\all\circular\O3irlst

Office of the Secretary
Ed Tilly
Floor Officials Committee

Bill Brodsky/Mark Duffy

Office of the Chairman

Office of the Secretary

Special Appointments
Committee

Mark Duffy

CBOE

12-15-03

12-15-03

12-16-03

12-17-03

12-18-03

12-18-03

12-29-03

12-31-03

12-29-03



