

Information Circular IC04-07

Date: January 22, 2004

To: Membership
From: Legal Division

Re: 2003 Information Circulars

Following is a list of the Information Circulars issued by the Exchange during 2003. Any questions with regard to a specific circular may be directed to the department or committee that issued the notice.

2003 INFORMATION CIRCULARS

<u>Circular</u>	Subject	Issued By	Date
IC03-01	Fee Reductions for the Quarter Beginning January 1, 2003	Office of the Chairman	<u>Issued</u> 01-02-03
IC03-02	Allocation of Option Classes	Allocation Committee	01-07-03
IC03-03	Reallocation of Option Classes	Allocation Committee	01-08-03
IC03-04	Telecommunication Fees	Office of the Chairman	01-08-03
IC03-05	Vice-Chairman	Board of Directors	01-08-03
IC03-06	2002 Information Circulars	Legal	01-14-03
IC03-07	Group Medical Insurance for CBOE Seat Owners	Lessor Advisory Committee	01-23-03
IC03-08	System Enhancements – Complex Orders and Linkage	Trading Operations	01-23-03
IC03-09	Member Letter	William J. Brodsky	01-23-03
IC03-10-A	2003 Committees	Mark Duffy	01-24-03
IC03-10-B	Six Foot Limit on Market-Maker Hand-Held Tethers	Facilities	03-14-03
IC03-11	SEC Letter on Payment for Order Flow and Internalization	Executive	01-29-03
IC03-12	Full Value LEAPS® on the S&P 100 Index (OEX®)	Index Floor Procedure Committee	01-29-03
IC03-13	Void		

IC03-14	Member Petitions	Daniel Koutris, John Smollen, John Streibich, Edward Tilly and Alvin Wilkinson	01-31-03
IC03-15	Formatting Market-Maker (M-Origin) and Away Market-Maker Orders (N-Origin)	Trading Systems Support	02-05-03
IC03-16	Allocation of Option Classes	Allocation Committee	02-05-03
IC03-17	Member Petitions	Office of the Secretary	02-05-03
IC03-18	Revised Fee Structure for Equity and QQQ, Market-Makers and DPM's	Financial Planning	02-12-03
IC03-19	William Brodsky Membership Letter	William Brodsky	02-12-03
IC03-20	Member Voting Results Hotline	Office of the Secretary	02-12-03
IC03-21	Election Certificate	Corporate Secretary	02-13-03
IC03-22	William Brodsky Membership Letter	Corporate Communications	02-14-03
IC03-23	Russell 2000 Index Options – July Contract Month to be Added	Research	02-19-03
IC03-24	CBOE Comment Letters on Payment for Order Flow, Internalization and the BOX	William Brodsky, Mark Duffy, Edward Joyce	02-21-03
IC03-25	Exchange-Traded Funds at CBOE	Trading Operations	02-24-03
IC03-26	Void		
IC03-27	LEAP Conversion Schedule for all Cycles	Trading Systems Support	02-11-03
IC03-28	Open Interest Newsletter	Public Relations	02-24-03
IC03-29	2003 Committees	Mark F. Duffy	02-28-03
IC03-30	Market Linkage Implementation	Trading Operations	03-03-03
IC03-31	Void		
IC03-32	Membership Meeting	Office of the Chairman	03-05-03
IC03-33	Allocation of Option Classes	Allocation Committee	03-05-03
IC03-34	Allocation of Option Classes	Allocation Committee	03-05-03
IC03-35	Full Value LEAPS® on the iShares S&P 100 (OEF)	William F. Nauss	03-10-03
IC03-36	Allocation of Option Classes	Allocation Committee	03-20-03
IC03-37	Voluntary Delisting of Option Classes	Allocation Committee	03-20-03
IC03-38	Complex Order TNT Entry	Trading Operations	03-21-03
IC03-39	Solicitation for Lead Market Makers (LMMs) in the S&P 100 (OEX)	Index Market Development/Market Performance Committee	03-20-03

IC03-40	Partnership with John B. Drake School/Borders Book Drive "Gift of Reading"	Office of the Chairman	03-20-03
IC03-41	Hybrid-Vendor Demonstrations	Systems Operations/Trading Operations	03-21-03
IC03-42	Cincinnati Stock Exchange	Office of the Chairman	03-24-03
IC03-43	Market Maker Fee Reductions for the Quarter Beginning April 1, 2003	Office of the Chairman	04-01-03
IC03-44	Open Interest Newsletter	Public Relations	04-02-03
IC03-45	Membership Meeting	Office of the Chairman	04-08-03
IC03-46	PAR Changes and Auto-Book	Trading Operations	04-10-03
IC03-47	March 2003 Market Share Incentive Plan (MIP) Results Available	Accounting	04-15-03
IC03-48	CBOE Celebrates 30	Office of the Chairman	04-16-03
IC03-49	Near North Insurance and William J. Brodsky	CBOE Audit Committee, Duane Kullberg, Silas Keehn, Daniel Koutris, Roderick Palmore, Eugene S. Sunshine	04-23-03
IC03-50	Relocation of Option Classes	Allocation Committee	04-24-03
IC03-51	Solocitation for Designated Primary Market-Makers (DPMs)	Modified Trading System Appointments Committee	04-28-03
IC03-52	CBOE Hybrid Trading System (HyTS)	Trading Operations	04-29-03
IC03-53	Relocation of DPMs and Trading Crowds on the Floor	Allocation Committee	05-01-03
IC03-54	Relocation of Option Classes	Allocation Committee	04-29-03
IC03-55	Open Interest Newsletter	Public Relations	05-05-03
IC03-56	Membership Meeting	Office of the Chairman	05-06-03
IC03-57	Relocation of Option Classes	Allocation Committee	05-09-03
IC03-58	CBOE Extended Hours Trading	Trading Operations	05-14-03
IC03-59	Hybrid RCN Screen	Trading Operations	05-16-03
IC03-60	Hybrid RCN Screen (Revised)	Trading Operations	05-16-03
IC03-61	Senate Repeal of 60/40 Tax Treatment for Options and Commodities Dealers	Office of the Chairman	05-19-03
IC03-62	60/40 Repeal Rescinded	Amy Zisook	05-21-03
IC03-63	Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Mock Trading; Testing and Initial Rollout Classes	Trading Operations	05-27-03

IC03-64	Delay in Further Rollout of Linkage	Trading Operations	06-05-03
IC03-65	Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Functional Overview	Trading Operations	06-09-03
IC03-66	CBOEdirect Hybrid (HyTS) Trading System Frequently Asked Questions	Trading Operations	06-09-03
IC03-67	Visit of U.S. Representative Steny Hoyer (D-MD)	William Brodsky	06-09-03
IC03-68	Membership Meeting	Office of the Chairman	06-10-03
IC03-69	Hybrid Launch	Public Relations	06-10-03
IC03-70	Allocation of Option Classes	Allocation Committee	06-11-03
IC03-71	Rule Filing Approval Orders on CBOE Member Website	Legal	06-12-03
IC03-72	Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout	Trading Operations	06-18-03
IC03-73	Training Sessions in Hybrid	Trading Systems Support	06-20-03
IC03-74	New Vendor Service – NYSE LiquidityQuote	Systems Operations/Trading Systems Support	06-24-03
IC03-75	Full Value 2003 Leaps on American & European Style Expiration S&P 100 Indexes (OEX & XEO) and Options on iShares S&P 100 Index Fund (OEF)	Willaim F. Nauss	06-25-03
IC03-76	Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout	Trading Operations	06-26-03
IC03-76 IC03-77	Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout Training Session in Hybrid	Trading Operations Trading Systems Support	06-26-03 07-01-03
IC03-77	Training Session in Hybrid	Trading Systems Support	07-01-03
IC03-77 IC03-78	Training Session in Hybrid Allocation of Option Classes	Trading Systems Support Allocation Committee	07-01-03 07-08-03
IC03-77 IC03-78 IC03-79	Training Session in Hybrid Allocation of Option Classes Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout	Trading Systems Support Allocation Committee Trading Operations	07-01-03 07-08-03 07-09-03
IC03-77 IC03-78 IC03-79 IC03-80	Training Session in Hybrid Allocation of Option Classes Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout Open Interest Newsletter Solicitation for Lead Market-Makers (LMMs) in the	Trading Systems Support Allocation Committee Trading Operations Public Relations Index Market Development and Market Performance	07-01-03 07-08-03 07-09-03 07-10-03
IC03-77 IC03-78 IC03-79 IC03-80 IC03-81	Training Session in Hybrid Allocation of Option Classes Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout Open Interest Newsletter Solicitation for Lead Market-Makers (LMMs) in the S&P 500 (SPX)	Trading Systems Support Allocation Committee Trading Operations Public Relations Index Market Development and Market Performance Committee	07-01-03 07-08-03 07-09-03 07-10-03 07-17-03
IC03-77 IC03-78 IC03-79 IC03-80 IC03-81	Training Session in Hybrid Allocation of Option Classes Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout Open Interest Newsletter Solicitation for Lead Market-Makers (LMMs) in the S&P 500 (SPX) Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout	Trading Systems Support Allocation Committee Trading Operations Public Relations Index Market Development and Market Performance Committee Trading Operations	07-01-03 07-08-03 07-09-03 07-10-03 07-17-03
IC03-77 IC03-78 IC03-79 IC03-80 IC03-81 IC03-82 IC03-83	Training Session in Hybrid Allocation of Option Classes Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout Open Interest Newsletter Solicitation for Lead Market-Makers (LMMs) in the S&P 500 (SPX) Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout Payment for Orderflow (PFOF)	Trading Systems Support Allocation Committee Trading Operations Public Relations Index Market Development and Market Performance Committee Trading Operations Floor Directors Committee	07-01-03 07-08-03 07-09-03 07-10-03 07-17-03
IC03-77 IC03-78 IC03-79 IC03-80 IC03-81 IC03-82 IC03-82 IC03-83 IC03-84	Training Session in Hybrid Allocation of Option Classes Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout Open Interest Newsletter Solicitation for Lead Market-Makers (LMMs) in the S&P 500 (SPX) Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout Payment for Orderflow (PFOF) Relocation of Option Classes Selection of Nominees for the BOD's, Nominating	Trading Systems Support Allocation Committee Trading Operations Public Relations Index Market Development and Market Performance Committee Trading Operations Floor Directors Committee Allocation Committee	07-01-03 07-08-03 07-09-03 07-10-03 07-17-03 07-18-03 07-21-03
IC03-77 IC03-78 IC03-79 IC03-80 IC03-81 IC03-82 IC03-83 IC03-84 IC03-85	Training Session in Hybrid Allocation of Option Classes Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout Open Interest Newsletter Solicitation for Lead Market-Makers (LMMs) in the S&P 500 (SPX) Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout Payment for Orderflow (PFOF) Relocation of Option Classes Selection of Nominees for the BOD's, Nominating Committee and MTS Appointments Committee	Trading Systems Support Allocation Committee Trading Operations Public Relations Index Market Development and Market Performance Committee Trading Operations Floor Directors Committee Allocation Committee Nominating Committee	07-01-03 07-08-03 07-09-03 07-10-03 07-17-03 07-18-03 07-21-03 07-22-03 07-28-03

IC03-89	Distribution of Daily and Expiration New Strike Memos	Trading Systems Support	08-04-03
IC03-90	Transfer of Option Classes	Allocation Committee	08-07-03
IC03-91	Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout	Trading Operations	08-12-03
IC03-92	Allocation of Option Classes	Allocation Committee	08-11-03
IC03-93	Transfer of Option Classes	Allocation Committee	08-12-03
IC03-94	Partnership with John B. Drake School Back to School Supply Drive	Office of the Chairman	08-19-03
IC03-95	Hybrid Quote-Lock Timer	Legal	08-14-03
IC03-96	Blood Drive	Human Resources	08-20-03
IC03-97	Individual One-Sided Quotes From In-Crowd Market-Maker's in Hybrid Classes	Trading Systems Support	08-25-03
IC03-98	Persons Who Have Submitted Their Names to Fill Vacancies on the Board of Directors, the Nominating Committee and the MTS Committee	Nominating Committee	08-28-03
IC03-99	Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout	Trading Operations	08-29-03
IC03-100	Allocation of Option Classes	Allocation Committee	09-03-03
IC03-101	Launch of Futures on VIX	Office of the Chairman	09-05-03
IC03-103	Persons Who Have Submitted Their Names to Fill Vacancies on the Board of Directors, the Nominating Committee and the MTS Committee	Nominating Committee	09-08-03
IC03-103	Persons Who Have Submitted Their Names to Fill Vacnacies on the Board of Directors, the Nominating Committee and the MTS Committee	Nominating Committee	09-8-03
IC03-104	Visit by Dow Jones & Company	Office of the Chairman	09-10-03
IC03-105	Membership Committee Meeting Schedule Revisions	Membership	09-15-03
IC03-106	Nominating Committee Meetings	Nominating Committee	09-15-03
IC03-107	Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout	Trading Operations	09-17-03
IC03-108	Open Interest Newsletter	Public Relations	09-22-03
IC03-109	Persons Who Have Submitted Their Names to Fill Vacancies on the Board of Directors, the Nominating Committee and the MTS Committee	Nominating Committee	09-22-03
IC03-110	Persons Who Have Submitted Their Names to Fill Vacancies on the Board of Directors, the Nominating Committee and the MTS Committee	Nominating Committee	09-23-03
IC03-111	Autofade Enhancement	Trading Operations	09-24-03

IC03-112	Allocation of Option Classes	Allocation Committee	09-24-03
IC03-113	Selection of Nominees for the Board of Directors, the Nominating Committee and the MTS Appointments Committee	Nominating Committee	09-24-03
IC03-114	Persons Who Have Submitted Their Names to Fill Vacancies on the Board of Directors, the Nominating Committee and the MTS Committee	Nominating Committee	09-25-03
IC03-115	Floor Broker Workstation (FBW) Enhancements	Trading Operations	09-26-03
IC03-116	Nominating Committee Open Meetings	Nominating Committee	09-25-03
IC03-117	Compensation of the Members of the Office of the Chairman	Compensation Committee	09-29-03
IC03-118	Hybrid Quote-Lock Timer	Trading Operations	10-02-03
IC03-119	Membership Meeting	Office of the Chairman	10-08-03
IC03-120	New RCN Option Ticker	Trading Operations	10-23-03
IC03-121	Membership Vote Regarding Proposed Governance Changes	Board of Directors	10-08-03
IC03-122	GTC Contingency Orders	Trading Operations	10-17-03
IC03-123	Candidates for the Board of Directors, the Nominating Committee and the MTS Appointments Committee	Nominating Committee	10-14-03
IC03-124	Exchange Governance	Governance Committee	10-15-03
IC03-125	Allocation of Option Classes	Allocation Committee	10-15-03
IC03-126	Qualification and Election of Candidates for the Board of Directors	Nominating Committee	10-16-03
IC03-127	Transfer of an Option Class	Allocation Committee	10-20-03
IC03-128	Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout	Trading Operations	10-17-03
IC03-129	Memberhsip Voting Results Hotline	Office of the Secretary	10-20-03
IC03-130	Annual Membership Meeting	Office of the Secretary	10-21-03
IC03-131	Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout	Trading Operations	10-24-03
IC03-132	Special Membership Meeting Adjournment	Special Memberhsip Meeting Adjournment	10-27-03
IC03-133	Annual Membership Meeting	Office of the Chairman	10-28-03
IC03-134	Special Membership Meeting Adjournment	Election Committee	10-28-03
IC03-135	CBOE Innovation and Liquidity for the 21st Century	Office of the Chairman and Board of Directors	10-29-03

IC03-136	Election Certificate	Office of the Secretary	10-29-03
IC03-137	Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout	Trading Operations	10-31-03
IC03-138	Membership Meeting	Office of the Chairman	11-04-03
IC03-139	Membership Meeting	Office of the Chairman	11-06-03
IC03-140	CBOE's Annual Holiday Food Drive	Corporate Communications	11-07-03
IC03-141	Annual Election Ballot	Election Committee	11-07-03
IC03-142	Allocation of Option Classes	Allocation Committee	11-07-03
IC03-143	Allocation of Option Classes	Allocation Committee	11-07-03
IC03-144	Revised Procedure for Activating Membership	Membership	11-10-03
IC03-145	Membership Meeting	Office of the Chairman	11-12-03
IC03-146	Hybrid Terminal Stands	Facilities	11-18-03
IC03-147	Open Interest Newsletter	Corporate Communications	11-19-03
IC03-148	Membership Voting Results Hotline	Office of the Secretary	11-18-03
IC03-149	Membership Meeting	Office of the Chairman	11-20-03
IC03-150	Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout	Trading Operations	11-21-03
IC03-151	Hybrid Trading System (HyTS) Rollout	Trading Operations	11-21-03
IC03-152	Allocation of Option Classes	Allocation Committee	11-21-03
IC03-153	Annual Election Certificate	Office of the Secretary	11-21-03
IC03-154	Membership Committee Meeting Schedule and Application Submission Deadline	Membership	11-26-03
IC03-155	Compliance with Final Judgment Agreed to With the Department of Justice	Legal	11-26-03
IC03-156	CBOE 2004 Initiatives	Office of the Chairman	12-1-03
IC03-157	CBOE Enhanced and the Enclosed Ballot	Board of Directors	12-2-03
IC03-158	Membership Meetings on December 4 th and December 8 th – Membership Vote on Thursday, December 18 th	Office of the Chairman	12-1-03
IC03-159	Floor Broker Workstation (FBW) Enhancements	Trading Operations	12-4-03
IC03-160	Hybrid Quote Lock Timer	Legal	12-5-03
IC03-161	New Web Page Featuring Legal and Regulatory Information	Legal	12-4-03
IC03-162	Allocation of Option Classes	Allocation Committee	12-11-03

IC03-163	Membership Voting Results Hotline	Office of the Secretary	12-15-03
IC03-164	2004 Committees	Ed Tilly	12-15-03
IC03-165	Holiday Gifts	Floor Officials Committee	12-16-03
IC03-166	CBOE & CBOT Reach Agreement on Exercise Right Privileges	Bill Brodsky/Mark Duffy	12-17-03
IC03-167	Membership Meeting	Office of the Chairman	12-18-03
IC03-168	Special Vote Certificate	Office of the Secretary	12-18-03
IC03-169 IC03-170	Void Solicitation for Electronic Designated Primary Market-Makers (e-DPM's) and Remote Market- Maker (RMM's)	Special Appointments Committee	12-29-03
IC03-171	Mark Duffy Memo to CBOE Members	Mark Duffy	12-31-03
IC03-172	CBOE Constitution and Rules Now Available on CBOE Public Website	CBOE	12-29-03